# ETAS ID: TM500859

# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GOLUB CAPITAL LLC, As Administrative Agent			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hopdoddy LLC		
Street Address:	512 E Riverside Drive, Suite 105		
City:	Austin		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	78704		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4839761	DODDY BY NATURE		
Registration Number:	4743633	LIVING BETWEEN 9 AND 10		
Registration Number:	4601539	GOODNIGHT/GOOD CAUSE		
Registration Number:	4613069	BURGER BOUNCER		
Registration Number:	4533406	GOOD KARMA NEVER TASTED SO GOOD.		
Registration Number:	4533403	PEACE. LOVE. HOPPINESS.		
Registration Number:	4149904	HOPDODDY BURGER BAR		
Registration Number:	4153528	HD 2010		
Registration Number:	4006353	HOPDODDY BURGER BAR		
Registration Number:	3951042	HOP DODDY		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 6027343750

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (303) 623-9000 PTO@Irrc.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Emily A. Bayton

Address Line 1: Lewis Roca Rothgerber Christie LLP Address Line 2: 201 East Washington Street, Suite 1200

REEL: 006542 FRAME: 0099

TRADEMARK 900476658

Address Line 4:	Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	152575-31			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Emily A. Bayton			
SIGNATURE:	/Emily A. Bayton/			
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2018			

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=2018.12.05 Hopdoddy - Release of TM Security interest#page1.tif source=2018.12.05 Hopdoddy - Release of TM Security interest#page2.tif source=2018.12.05 Hopdoddy - Release of TM Security interest#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006542 FRAME: 0100

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 30th day of November, 2018, by GOLUB CAPITAL LLC, in its capacity as

administrative agent ("Administrative Agent"), in favor of HOPDODDY, LLC ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests

granted by Company in favor of Administrative Agent pursuant to that certain Trademark

Security Agreement, dated as of August 11, 2015, executed by Company in favor of

Administrative Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on

August 25, 2015 at Reel/Frame 5608/0106, including without limitation all liens and security

interests in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto.

[Signature Page Follows]

10096598v2 11/28/2018 11:18 AM

6483.107

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

GOLUB CAPITAL LLC, as Administrative Agent

By: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Name: Marc C. Robinson

Title: Managing Director

Signature Page to Release of Security Interests in Trademarks (Reel/Frame 5608/0106)

TRADEMARK REEL: 006542 FRAME: 0102

### **SCHEDULE A**

## **Registered Trademarks**

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	STATUS	REGIS. NUMBER	REGIS. DATE
DODDY BY NATURE	86419214	Registered	4839761	10/27/15
LIVING BETWEEN 9 AND 10	86421825	Registered	4743633	5/26/15
GOODNIGHT/GOOD CAUSE	86209221	Registered	4601539	9/9/14
BURGER BOUNCER	86190333	Registered	4613069	9/30/14
GOOD KARMA NEVER TASTED SO GOOD.	86086190	Registered	4533406	5/20/14
PEACE. LOVE. HOPPINESS.	86086148	Registered	4533403	5/20/14
HOPDODDY BURGER BAR	85437844	Registered	4149904	5/29/12
HD 2010	85437801	Registered	4153528	6/5/12
HOPDODDY BURGER BAR	76704238	Registered	4006353	8/2/11
HOPDODDY	76702902	Registered	3951042	4/26/11

Schedule A

TRADEMARK REEL: 006542 FRAME: 0103

**RECORDED: 12/05/2018**